	Men on	-10-1999	
	Form PTO-1595 2.1.99 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		0963591	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party	
	(1) Tony TSAI (2) Albert HUANG	Name: MUSTEK SYSTEMS, INC.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _X_no	Street Address: No. 25, R&D Rd. II, Science-Based Industrial Park Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	3. Nature of Conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger	City State Zip Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: <b>December 1, 1998 (as to</b>	yes <u>X</u> no	
	<b>both)</b> 4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	er(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 1, 1998		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).	
	Pending		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
	Gary R. Edwards, Esquire Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> <u>X</u> Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	Washington, D.C. 20005	8. Deposit Account No.	
	6/1999 JSHNBAZZ 00000049 09240852 C:581 40.00 0P	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
- ]	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and Signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Í	Name Gary RA Edwards Reg. No. 31,824	<u>February 1, 1999</u> Date	
	U TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	Do not detach this portion		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Tony Tsai, Albert Huang

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO

(2) Mustek Systems Inc.

having a place of business at

(3) No. 25, R&D Rd. II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled (4) A SCANNER WITH A BUILT-IN MICROCONTROLLER

which application was:

WITNESSES:

(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) December 1, 1998

(b) filed on (5b)

and assigned Serial No.

including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

DATE:	INVENTOR(S)	
December 1, 1998	Jony Vai	Tony Tsai
December 1, 1998	Albert Huang	Albert Huang
<u> </u>		***************************************

PATENT REEL: 9746 FRAME: 0895

**RECORDED: 02/01/1999**